Availability of funds shall be verified by a Letter of 
Credit or similar bank instrument acceptable to the Sellers at the time of execution of this 
Agreement. 

ARTICLE 2 
PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1 Amount. The purchase price for the Property (the "Purchase Price") is and shall be 
Twenty Two Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 U.S. Dollars (US $22,500,000.00), 
payable in cash at the Closing and net of all costs, commissions and transfer stamps. Purchaser 
shall verify and warrants the availability of funds in the U.S. Virgin Islands to close at the 
time of execution of this Agreement. Availability of funds shall be verified by a Letter of